

OFFICIAL REPORT OF THE MONTANA CODE COMMISSIONER — 2003

In accordance with 1-11-204(3)(c), MCA, the Montana Code Commissioner hereby reports all changes made during the continuous recodification since the last report.

The law requires a report in tabular or other form explaining all changes made other than punctuation, spelling, and capitalization. In addition, 1-11-103, MCA, provides that:

In case of any inconsistency in meaning arising through omission or otherwise between the provisions of the Montana Code Annotated and the corresponding portion of the official enrolled bill on file with the secretary of state, effect must be given to the official enrolled bill.

The Code Commissioner Report reflects changes made during the interim and changes made by session law chapters. In instances in which a section was amended by more than one chapter, subsection references in the Code Commissioner Report may not correspond to subsection references in the Montana Code Annotated because of composite preparation. In instances in which a section has different effective dates, references in the Code Commissioner Report may not correspond to references in the Montana Code Annotated because of multiple versions of the section. A section number may not reflect renumbering of that section during the codification process.

Changes to match Legislative Council bill drafting style are reported as “style” changes.

Compiled by Carol Ann Jacobsen and Eddy McClure.

TITLE 2

- 2-6-109 In (4), changed “[section 1]” to “61-5-127”.
- 2-15-141 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 3]” to “2-15-141 through 2-15-143”.
- 2-15-218 In (4), changed “subsection (3) of this section” to “subsection (3)” - style; in (5), changed “2-15-218, 2-15-219, and 90-1-112 through 90-1-114” to “2-15-219, 90-1-112 through 90-1-114, and this section” - style.
- 2-15-219 Reoutlined section - style.
- 2-15-1512 In (3)(a), changed “an historic” to “a historic” - grammar.
- 2-15-1747 In (2)(b), changed “who has been actively” to “has been actively” - style.
- 2-15-1869 In (5), changed “[section 1]” to “2-15-1870”.
- 2-15-1870 Changed “2-15-2204” to “2-15-1869” - to reflect renumbering.
- 2-15-2217 In (6)(d), changed “[section 2]” to “2-15-2218”.
- 2-15-2221 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 6]” to “2-15-2221 through 2-15-2226”.
- 2-15-2224 Changed “[section 3(1)]” to “2-15-2223(1)”.
- 2-17-808 In (4), changed “[section 1 of Senate Bill No. 195]” to “2-17-809”.
- 2-17-813 Changed “[section 6]” to “2-17-808”.
- 2-18-1203 In (1)(a), changed “Workforce Investment Act of 1988” to “Workforce Investment Act of 1998” - the code commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 138, Ch. 114, L. 2003.

TITLE 3

- 3-1-318 In (4), changed “[section 1]” to “44-10-204”.
- 3-10-101 In (5), changed “[sections 8 through 10]” to “3-10-115 through 3-10-117”.
- 3-10-115 In (1), changed “appeal to district court from a justice’s court established as a court of record judgment or order” to “appeal to district court a judgment or order from a justice’s court established as a court of record” - grammar; in (4), changed “appeals from the justice’s court established as a court of record to district court” to “appeals to district court from the justice’s court established as a court of record” - grammar.
- 3-10-203 In (4), changed “[section 10]” to “3-10-117”.
- 3-15-402 In (1), changed “[section 1]” to “61-5-127”.
- 3-15-404 In (7), changed “is deceased, mentally incompetent” to “is deceased, is mentally incompetent” - grammar.

TITLE 5

- 5-1-116 In (1), changed “senators to a district” to “senators to districts” - grammar.
 5-2-402 In (3)(b), changed “within the 45 days” to “within the 45-day period” - grammar.
 5-7-102 In (7)(b)(iii), changed “[section 5]” to “5-7-112”.
 5-7-103 In (5), changed “[section 5]” to “5-7-112”.
 5-7-208 In (1), changed “[section 5]” to “5-7-112”.
 5-7-209 Changed “[section 2(1)] and 5-7-305” to “5-7-305 and 5-7-306(1)” - style.
 5-11-303 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 3]” to “this part”.
 5-11-707 In (2), changed “[section 3]” to “5-11-305”.

TITLE 7

- 7-1-111 In (12), changed “[section 1]” to “7-31-4110”.
 7-1-2111 In (2)(e), changed “[section 2(7)]” to “15-36-332(7)”.
 7-4-2631 In (1), changed “[section 2]” to “7-4-2637”.
 7-4-2636 In (1), (2), (3)(a), changed “[section 2]” to “7-4-2637”; in (3)(b), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “July 1, 2005”.
 7-4-2637 In (1), (2), changed “[section 1]” to “7-4-2636”.
 7-6-2401 In (1), changed “and having a population” to “that have a population” - grammar.
 7-7-4304 In (1)(b), changed “then the average annual interest rate” to “the average annual interest rate” - grammar.
 7-7-4316 In (3), changed “money market fund composed” to “money market fund that is composed” - grammar.
 7-7-4502 In (1)(b), changed “then the average annual interest rate” to “the average annual interest rate” - grammar.
 7-12-4174 Changed “the city of town council” to “the city or town council” - grammar.
 7-13-2275 Reoutlined subsection (4) - style.
 7-14-1005 In introduction, (2), (3), (5), changed “[sections 1 through 7]” to “this part”.
 7-14-1007 Changed “[sections 1 through 7]” to “this part”.
 7-21-3702 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 5]” to “this part” - the prior reference contains less material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference.
 7-21-3703 In (2), changed “[section 4]” to “7-21-3704” and changed “not later than one week” to “not later than 1 week” - style.
 7-21-3710 In (2)(a), changed “is not in excess of 10%” to “are not in excess of 10%” - grammar.
 7-21-3715 Changed “[sections 1 through 5]” to “this part” - the prior reference contains less material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference.
 7-32-2245 In (2)(e), changed “7-32-2242(3) and [section 3]” to “7-32-2224 and 7-32-2242(3)” - style.

TITLE 10

- 10-1-901 Changed “[Sections 1 through 4]” to “This part”.
 10-1-902 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 4]” to “this part”.
 10-2-102 In (1)(i), changed “[section 3]” to “10-2-112”.
 10-2-106 In (1), changed “[section 3(4)]” to “10-2-112(4)”; in (3), changed “[section 3(1)]” to “10-2-112(1)”.
 10-2-112 In (2), changed “15-1-122(3)(g)” to “15-1-122(3)(h)” (the code commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 138, Ch. 114, L. 2003) and changed “[section 5]” to “10-2-114”.
 10-2-114 In (3), changed “[section 3(1)]” to “10-2-112(1)”.
 10-3-1204 In (1), changed “a representative of Montana hospitals” to “Montana hospitals” - grammar.
 10-3-1301 Changed “[Sections 1 through 10]” to “This part”.
 10-3-1302 Changed “[sections 1 through 10]” to “this part”.
 10-3-1303 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 10]” to “this part”.
 10-3-1304 In (2), changed “[section 7]” to “10-3-1307”; in (3), changed “[section 9(3)]” to “10-3-1309(3)”.
 10-3-1306 In (3), changed “[section 8]” to “10-3-1308” and changed “[section 4]” to “10-3-1304”.
 10-3-1307 In (4), changed “[section 4]” to “10-3-1304”.
 10-3-1308 In (4), changed “[section 4(1)]” to “10-3-1304(1)” and changed “[section 4(3)]” to “10-3-1304(3)”.
 10-3-1309 In (3), (3)(f), changed “[sections 1 through 10]” to “this part”; in (3)(c), changed “[section 4]” to “10-3-1304”.
 10-3-1310 Changed “[sections 5 through 9]” to “10-3-1305 through 10-3-1309”.

TITLE 13

- 13-1-101 In (25), changed “[section 2]” to “13-15-206”; in (27), changed “[sections 4 and 5]” to “13-2-107 and 13-2-108”.
 13-1-203 In (1)(c), changed “[section 3]” to “13-17-211”.
 13-2-109 In (1)(a), changed “[section 7]” to “13-2-110”.
 13-2-110 In (3), (6)(a), (7), changed “[section 6]” to “13-2-109”; in (9), changed “13-2-212, 13-2-215, 13-2-221, and 61-5-107” to “13-2-221, 13-21-201, 13-21-203, and 61-5-107” - to reflect renumbering.

- 13-2-123 In (2), changed “[section 5]” to “13-2-108”.
 13-2-124 Changed “[sections 1 through 7]” to “Title 13, chapter 21”.
 13-2-205 Changed “[section 7]” to “13-2-110” and changed “[section 6]” to “13-2-109”.
 13-2-220 In (1), changed “[section 5]” to “13-2-108”.
 13-2-513 Changed “[section 5]” to “13-2-108”.
 13-2-514 In (3), changed “[section 5]” to “13-2-108”.
 13-10-311 In (3), changed “[section 3]” to “13-17-211”.
 13-13-112 In (2)(d), changed “[section 22]” to “13-13-601”.
 13-13-114 In (1)(c), changed “judge determines the information” to “judge determines that the information” - grammar; in (2), (4), changed “[section 22]” to “13-13-601”.
 13-13-204 In (2), changed “[section 36]” to “13-15-107”.
 13-13-205 In (3), changed “ballots are sent” to “paper ballots are sent” - for consistency.
 13-13-211 In (1), changed “[section 4 of House Bill No. 201]” to “13-21-210”.
 13-13-241 In (1)(a), changed “[section 6]” to “13-2-109”; in (1)(c), changed “[section 36]” to “13-15-107”.
 13-13-270 Changed “[sections 1 through 7]” to “Title 13, chapter 21”.
 13-13-301 In (3), changed “[section 36]” to “13-15-107”.
 13-13-601 In (2), changed “[section 36]” to “13-15-107”.
 13-13-602 In (2), changed “[section 36]” to “13-15-107”.
 13-13-603 In (1)(a), changed “[sections 22 through 24]” to “this part”; in (1)(c), changed “[section 36]” to “13-15-107”; in (2), changed “[section 6]” to “13-2-109”.
 13-15-104 In (1)(a), changed “[section 1]” to “13-15-112”; in (2)(c), changed “13-15-103” to “13-15-207” - to reflect renumbering; in (4), changed “13-15-103(4)” to “13-15-207(4)” - to reflect renumbering.
 13-15-105 In (1), changed “[section 1]” to “13-15-112”; in (2), changed “13-15-103(4)” to “13-15-207(4)” - to reflect renumbering.
 13-15-107 In (3), changed “[section 24]” to “13-13-603”.
 13-15-201 In (1)(a), (1)(b), changed “[section 1]” to “13-15-112”; in (2), changed “[section 3]” to “13-17-211”.
 13-15-207 In (2)(d), (3)(f), changed “[section 2]” to “13-15-206”.
 13-16-303 Changed “[section 2]” to “13-15-206”.
 13-16-412 In (1)(b), changed “[section 2(2)]” to “13-15-206(2)”; in (2), changed “[section 3]” to “13-17-211”.
 13-16-417 In (2), changed “[section 3]” to “13-17-211”.
 13-16-1414 In (1)(a), (3)(b), changed “[section 3]” to “13-17-211”; in (1)(b), (1)(c), (2), changed “[section 2(3)]” to “13-15-206(3)”; in (3)(a), changed “[section 2(2)]” to “13-15-206(2)”.
 13-17-211 In (2)(a), (2)(i), changed “[section 4]” to “13-17-212”; in (2)(d), changed “[section 2(2)(b)]” to “13-15-206(2)(b)”.
 13-17-212 Changed “[section 3]” to “13-17-211”.
 13-17-305 In (3), changed “[section 2]” to “13-15-206”.
 13-19-312 In (1), changed “[section 1]” to “13-15-112”; in (2), changed “13-15-103(3)” to “13-15-207(3)” - to reflect renumbering.
 13-19-314 In (2), changed “[section 1]” to “13-15-112”.
 13-21-101 Changed “[Sections 1 through 7]” to “This chapter”.
 13-21-102 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 7]” to “this chapter”.
 13-21-104 In (1), changed “13-13-277” to “13-21-207” - to reflect renumbering; in (1), (2), changed “[sections 1 through 7]” to “this chapter”.
 13-21-201 In (3), changed “[section 4]” to “13-21-210”.
 13-21-202 In (1), changed “[section 4]” to “13-21-210”.
 13-21-204 Changed “[section 4]” to “13-21-210” and changed “13-13-272” to “13-21-205” - to reflect renumbering.
 13-21-206 In (1)(a), changed “[section 4]” to “13-21-210”.
 13-21-211 Changed “[section 4]” to “13-21-210”.
 13-27-202 In (6), changed “statements of implications” to “statements of implication” - grammar.
 13-27-205 In (1)(c), changed “as applicable) on this sheet” to “as applicable) this sheet” - grammar.
 13-35-226 In (5), changed “commissioner” to “commissioner of political practices” - to reflect correct term.

TITLE 15

- 15-1-121 In (1)(i), changed “[section 9]” to “61-3-220”; in (1)(k), changed “[section 2]” to “61-3-459”.
 15-1-122 In (3)(c)(ii), changed “23-2-614, 23-2-615, 23-2-616 through 23-2-619” to “23-2-614 through 23-2-619” - style; in (3)(c)(vii), changed “61-3-321(10)(a)” to “61-3-321(11)(a)” - the code commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 138, Ch. 114, L. 2003; in (3)(d), changed “[section 2]” to “61-3-459”; in (3)(g), changed “[section 1]” to “10-3-801”; in (3)(h), changed “[section 3(1)]” to “10-2-112(1)”.
 15-1-141 In (1), changed “[section 1]” to “15-1-140”.
 15-1-501 In (1)(c), changed “[section 1]” to “15-36-331”; in (5), changed “[section 5]” to “15-1-141”.
 15-6-138 In (5)(a), changed “year prior to the base year to the base year” to “year prior to the base year” - grammar.
 15-6-193 (Version effective January 1, 2009) In (4)(b), changed “mill levy applied to property” to “mill levy applied to the property” - grammar.
 15-6-225 In (1)(c), changed “generation facilities” to “generation facility” - to reflect definition.
 15-7-139 In (11), changed “[sections 1 and 2]” to “15-7-140 and this section” - style.
 15-7-140 Changed “[section 1]” to “15-7-139”.

- 15-16-202 In (3)(b), changed “61-3-303(6)” to “61-3-303(9)” - the code commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 138, Ch. 114, L. 2003.
- 15-30-121 In (1)(a)(v), changed “[section 1]” to “33-20-701”.
- 15-30-154 In (1), (2), (4) (two places), changed “[section 3(1)]” to “10-2-112(1)”; in (1), changed “[section 5]” to “10-2-114”.
- 15-30-165 In (3)(d), changed “[section 1]” to “33-20-701”.
- 15-30-182 In (1), changed “[sections 1 through 5]” to “Title 7, chapter 21, part 37” (the prior reference contains less material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference) and changed “[section 5]” to “7-21-3710”.
- 15-30-187 In (1), changed “[section 1]” to “53-20-171”.
- 15-30-1113 In (1)(c)(ii), changed “partner, shareholder, or other owner” to “partner, shareholder, member, or other owner” - for consistency; in (7), changed “Article IV, section 18” to “Article IV(18)” - style.
- 15-31-114 In (1)(g)(iii), changed “[section 1]” to “33-20-701”.
- 15-31-134 In (1), changed “[sections 1 through 5]” to “Title 7, chapter 21, part 37” (the prior reference contains less material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference) and changed “[section 5]” to “7-21-3710”.
- 15-31-324 In (4)(two places), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “October 1, 2003”.
- 15-36-304 In (1), changed “[sections 1 and 2]” to “15-36-331 and 15-36-332”.
- 15-36-314 In (2)(b), changed “[section 2]” to “15-36-332”.
- 15-36-315 In (2)(a) (two places), (2)(b), (3), changed “[section 2]” to “15-36-332”.
- 15-36-331 In (1)(b), (3)(b), changed “[section 2]” to “15-36-332”.
- 15-36-332 In (1), changed “[section 1(3)]” to “15-36-331(3)”.
- 15-38-106 In (2)(a), changed “[section 5]” to “75-10-631”.
- 15-53-130 Changed “[sections 3 and 4]” to “15-53-131 and 15-53-132”.
- 15-60-102 In (1)(b), (1)(c), (2)(b), changed “[section 2]” to “15-60-211”.
- 15-60-210 In (2)(b), changed “[section 14 of House Bill No. 722]” to “53-6-1101”.
- 15-60-211 In (2), changed “[section 1(1)(b) and (1)(c)]” to “15-60-102(1)(b) and (1)(c)”.
- 15-65-121 (Temporary version) In (1)(d), changed “[section 1]” to “section 1, Chapter 11, Special Laws of August 2002”.
- 15-66-101 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 13]” to “this chapter”; in (4), changed “[section 3]” to “15-66-201”; in (5), changed “[section 2]” to “15-66-102”.
- 15-66-102 In (2)(a), changed “[section 14]” to “53-6-149”; in (2)(b), changed “[sections 1 through 13]” to “this chapter”.
- 15-66-103 Changed “[section 2]” to “15-66-102”.
- 15-66-104 Changed “[sections 1 through 13]” to “this chapter”.
- 15-66-201 In (1)(a), changed “[section 2(1)(a)]” to “15-66-102(1)(a)”; in (2)(a), changed “[section 2(1)(b)]” to “15-66-102(1)(b)”.
- 15-66-204 Changed “[section 3]” to “15-66-201”.
- 15-66-206 In (2), changed “[section 3]” to “15-66-201”.
- 15-66-207 In (1), changed “[sections 1 through 13]” to “this chapter”.
- 15-66-208 In (4), changed “[sections 1 through 13]” to “this chapter”.
- 15-67-101 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 13]” to “this chapter”; in (3), changed “section 5 of Senate Bill No. 113” to “50-5-238”; in (5), changed “[section 3]” to “15-67-201”; in (8), changed “[section 2]” to “15-67-102”.
- 15-67-102 In (3)(b), changed “[section 14]” to “53-6-1101”.
- 15-67-103 Changed “[section 2]” to “15-67-102”.
- 15-67-104 Changed “[sections 1 through 13]” to “this chapter”.
- 15-67-201 In (1), changed “[section 2]” to “15-67-102” and changed “[section 2(3)]” to “15-67-102(3)”.
- 15-67-204 Changed “[section 3]” to “15-67-201”.
- 15-67-205 In (2), changed “[section 8]” to “15-67-206”.
- 15-67-206 In (2), changed “[section 3]” to “15-67-201”.
- 15-67-207 In (1), changed “[sections 1 through 13]” to “this chapter”.
- 15-67-208 In (4), changed “[sections 1 through 13]” to “this chapter”.
- 15-68-101 In introduction, changed “[sections 2 through 39]” to “this chapter”; in (7)(a), changed “an off-highway vehicle” to “or an off-highway vehicle” - grammar; in (8), changed “[section 18]” to “15-68-401”; in (15), changed “[section 3]” to “15-68-102”.
- 15-68-102 In (5), changed “[sections 2 through 39]” to “this chapter”; in (6), changed “[the effective date of this section]” to “April 30, 2003”.
- 15-68-106 In (1), changed “[section 3]” to “15-68-102”; in (3), changed “[sections 2 through 39]” to “this chapter”.
- 15-68-110 In (1), (2), (3), (4) (two places), changed “[sections 2 through 39]” to “this chapter”; in (2), changed “[section 18]” to “15-68-401”; in (2), (3), changed “[section 3]” to “15-68-102”.
- 15-68-202 In (2)(a), changed “[section 18]” to “15-68-401”; in (3) (two places), changed “business within this state prior to” to “business within this state for renting accommodations and campgrounds prior to June 1, 2003, and renting vehicles prior to” (to clarify type of business), in three places, changed “[the applicability date of this section]” to “July 1, 2003”, and changed “issued a certificate prior to” to “issued a certificate for renting accommodations and campgrounds prior to June 1, 2003, and renting vehicles prior to” (to clarify type of certificate).
- 15-68-401 In (1), (2), (3), changed “[sections 2 through 39]” to “this chapter”; in (3), changed “subject to this chapter prior to” to “subject to this chapter for renting accommodations and campgrounds prior

- to June 1, 2003, and renting vehicles prior to" (to clarify type of business), in three places, changed "[the applicability date of this section]" to "July 1, 2003", changed "business within this state prior to" to "business within this state for renting accommodations and campgrounds prior to June 1, 2003, and renting vehicles prior to" (to clarify type of business), and changed "issued a seller's permit prior to" to "issued a seller's permit for renting accommodations and campgrounds prior to June 1, 2003, and renting vehicles prior to" (to clarify type of permit).
- 15-68-402 In (1)(a), (2), changed "[sections 2 through 39]" to "this chapter".
- 15-68-405 In (1), (3) (two places), changed "[sections 2 through 39]" to "this chapter"; in (3), changed "[section 27]" to "15-68-512".
- 15-68-410 In (1), changed "[sections 2 through 39]" to "this chapter".
- 15-68-501 In (2) (two places), (3), changed "[sections 2 through 39]" to "this chapter"; in (2), changed "[section 27]" to "15-68-512" and changed "[section 18]" to "15-68-401".
- 15-68-502 In (1) (two places), (4)(a) (two places), (4)(b), changed "[sections 2 through 39]" to "this chapter".
- 15-68-505 In (1), changed "[section 24]" to "15-68-502".
- 15-68-510 In (1), changed "[section 24]" to "15-68-502".
- 15-68-512 In (4), changed "[sections 2 through 39]" to "this chapter".
- 15-68-513 In (1), changed "[section 24]" to "15-68-502".
- 15-68-516 In (1)(a), (1)(b), changed "[sections 2 through 39]" to "this chapter".
- 15-68-520 In (1), changed "[sections 2 through 39]" to "this chapter".
- 15-68-525 In (1), changed "[sections 2 through 39]" to "this chapter".
- 15-68-801 In (1), (2), (3), changed "[sections 2 through 39]" to "this chapter".
- 15-68-805 In (1) (two places), (2), changed "[sections 2 through 39]" to "this chapter".
- 15-68-808 In (1)(a), changed "[sections 2 through 39]" to "this chapter".
- 15-68-811 In (1), (2)(b) (two places), changed "[sections 2 through 39]" to "this chapter".
- 15-68-815 In (1)(a), (2)(b), (3), changed "[sections 2 through 39]" to "this chapter".
- 15-68-820 Changed "[sections 2 through 39]" to "this chapter".

TITLE 16

- 16-4-109 In (1)(b)(ii), changed "golf course is incorporated" to "golf course must be incorporated" - grammar.
- 16-4-301 In (1)(d), changed "special permit must obtain" to "special permit shall obtain" - grammar.
- 16-11-122 In (5), changed "and are effective for 1 year" to "are effective for 1 year" - grammar.
- 16-11-404 Changed "must award the attorney general" to "shall award the attorney general" - grammar.
- 16-11-502 In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 12]" to "this part"; in (2), changed "16-11-402(4)" to "16-11-402" - style; in (4), (6), changed "16-11-402(5)" to "16-11-402" - style; in (7), changed "16-11-402(6)" to "16-11-402" - style; in (8), changed "16-11-402(9)" to "16-11-402" - style; in (9), changed "16-11-402(10)" to "16-11-402" - style.
- 16-11-503 In (2), (3)(a), changed "manufacturer must include" to "manufacturer shall include" - grammar; in (4), changed "manufacturer must update" to "manufacturer shall update" - grammar; in (5)(a), changed "[section 6]" to "16-11-506"; in (7), changed "[Sections 1 through 12]" to "This part".
- 16-11-504 In (1), changed "[90 days after the effective date of this section]" to "July 16, 2003"; in (1), (2), changed "[section 3]" to "16-11-503"; in (4), (5), changed "[sections 1 through 12]" to "this part"; in (4) (two places), changed "[section 5]" to "16-11-505"; in (5), changed "wholesaler must provide" to "wholesaler shall provide" - grammar.
- 16-11-506 In (1), changed "business entity must" to "business entity shall" (grammar), changed "[sections 1 through 12] and 16-11-403" to "16-11-403 and this part" (style), and changed "manufacturer must provide" to "manufacturer shall provide" (grammar); in (2), changed "manufacturer must provide" to "manufacturer shall provide", changed "must further provide" to "shall further provide", and changed "manufacturer must notify" to "manufacturer shall notify" - grammar.
- 16-11-507 In (2) (two places), (4), changed "[sections 1 through 12]" to "this part"; in (2), changed "[sections 1 through 12], 16-11-403" to "16-11-403, this part" - style.
- 16-11-508 Changed "[sections 1 through 12]" to "this part".
- 16-11-509 In (1) (four places), (2), (5)(a)(ii), changed "[section 5]" to "16-11-505"; in (3), changed "[section 5 or 7(1) or (4)]" to "16-11-505 or 16-11-507(1) or (4)"; in (4), (6), (7), changed "[sections 1 through 12]" to "this part"; in (4), changed "[section 13]" to "16-11-404".
- 16-11-510 Changed "[sections 1 through 12]" to "this part".
- 16-11-511 Changed "[sections 1 through 12]" to "this part".
- 16-11-512 Changed "[sections 1 through 12] and of 16-11-401 through 16-11-403" to "16-11-401 through 16-11-403 and of this part" (style) and in two places changed "[sections 1 through 12]" to "this part".

TITLE 17

- 17-1-204 In (2), changed "state is pledged" to "state are pledged" - grammar.
- 17-2-108 In (1), (2), changed "[section 3]" to "53-1-612"; in (3), changed "other funds appropriation" to "other fund appropriation" - grammar.
- 17-3-111 In (2), changed "shall notify and receive written approval" to "shall notify and must receive written approval" - grammar.
- 17-3-1003 In (1), changed "[section 12]" to "77-2-362".

- 17-5-205 Changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “March 27, 2003”.
 17-5-820 In (2), changed “certified community lead organization” to “certified regional development corporation” - to reflect defined term.
 17-5-2001 (Temporary version) In (4)(a), changed “[section 1]” to “15-1-140”; in (4)(b), (4)(c), changed “[section 5]” to “15-1-141”.
 17-6-346 In (1), changed “[section 1]” to “17-6-345”.
 17-6-606 In (4), changed “within two years after the date” to “within 2 years after the date” - style.
 17-6-610 In (1), changed “5 members serving” to “five members serving” and “with date and frequency” to “with the date and frequency” - style and grammar; in (2), changed “to mileage allowance” to “to a mileage allowance” - grammar; in (3), changed “[section 2]” to “17-6-606”.
 17-7-502 In (3), changed “[section 2]” to “15-36-332”, “[section 13]” to “16-11-404”, “[section 3]” to “53-1-109”, “[section 1]” to “61-3-415”, “[section 1]” to “69-3-870”, and “[section 12]” to “77-2-362”.

TITLE 18

- 18-2-107 In (1), changed “[section 12]” to “77-2-362”.
 18-8-204 In (3), changed “[sections 2 through 4]” to “60-2-135 through 60-2-137”.
 18-8-205 In (3), changed “[sections 2 through 4]” to “60-2-135 through 60-2-137”.

TITLE 19

- 19-2-709 In (1), changed “[section 1]” to “19-2-715”.
 19-3-412 In (2)(c)(i), (2)(c)(ii), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “April 17, 2003”.
 19-3-514 In (1), changed “[section 1]” to “19-3-515”.
 19-3-1106 In (5)(a), changed “retired member 70 1/2 years of age” to “retired member who is 70 1/2 years of age” - grammar.
 19-5-410 In (1), changed “[section 9]” to “19-5-411”.
 19-5-411 Changed “[section 8]” to “19-5-410”.
 19-6-709 In (4), changed “61-3-527(4)(a)” to “61-3-527(4)” - to reflect reoutlining.
 19-7-312 Changed “[section 1]” to “19-2-715”.
 19-8-308 Changed “[section 1]” to “19-2-715”.
 19-20-804 In (1), (4)(a), changed “[section 1]” to “19-20-806”.
 19-50-103 Changed “plans now in existence qualifies” to “plans now in existence qualify” - grammar.

TITLE 20

- 20-3-324 In (27), changed “[section 1]” to “32-1-115”.
 20-5-412 In (1), changed “[sections 1 and 2]” to “20-5-413 and this section” - style.
 20-5-413 In (1), changed “[section 1]” to “20-5-412”.
 20-6-105 In (2), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “March 27, 2003”.
 20-6-214 Changed “[section 1(1) and (2)]” to “20-6-105(1) and (2)”, “[section 1(3)]” to “20-6-105(3)”, and “[section 1(6)]” to “20-6-105(6)”.
 20-6-215 Changed “[section 1(1) through (3)]” to “20-6-105(1) through (3)” and “[section 1(6)]” to “20-6-105(6)”.
 20-6-308 Changed “[section 1]” to “20-6-105”.
 20-6-322 Changed “[section 1(1) and (2)]” to “20-6-105(1) and (2)”, “[section 1(3)]” to “20-6-105(3)”, and “[section 1(6)]” to “20-6-105(6)”.
 20-7-402 In (1)(e), changed “free and appropriate public education” to “free appropriate public education” - to reflect defined term.
 20-9-412 In (6)(c), changed “money market fund composed” to “money market fund that is composed” - grammar.
 20-9-630 In (2), changed “[section 248(1)]” to “section 248(1), Chapter 574, Laws of 2001”.
 20-25-421 In (2)(c)(ii), changed “[section 1]” to “53-1-214”.

TITLE 22

- 22-3-211 In (1), changed “an historic” to “a historic” - grammar.

TITLE 23

- 23-1-105 In (6), changed “61-3-321(10)(a)” to “61-3-321(11)(a)” - the code commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 138, Ch. 114, L. 2003.
 23-2-513 In (11), changed “[section 3]” to “61-1-603”.
 23-2-601 In introduction, changed “23-2-614, 23-2-615, 23-2-616 through 23-2-619” to “23-2-614 through 23-2-619” - style.
 23-2-614 In (1)(a), (1)(b), (2), changed “23-2-614, 23-2-615, 23-2-616 through 23-2-619” to “23-2-614 through 23-2-619” - style.
 23-2-616 In (8), changed “owner must pay” to “owner shall pay” - grammar.
 23-2-619 In (1)(a), (9)(a), changed “23-2-614, 23-2-615, 23-2-616 through 23-2-619” to “23-2-614 through 23-2-619” - style.

- 23-2-622 Changed “[sections 5 through 11]” to “61-3-216 through 61-3-222” and changed “[section 13] or 23-2-616” to “23-2-616 or 61-3-224” - style.
- 23-2-631 In (3), (4)(a), (4)(b), changed “23-2-614, 23-2-615, 23-2-616 through 23-2-619” to “23-2-614 through 23-2-619” - style.
- 23-2-634 In (4), (5), changed “23-2-614, 23-2-615, 23-2-616 through 23-2-619” to “23-2-614 through 23-2-619” - style.
- 23-2-641 In (1) (two places), changed “23-2-614, 23-2-615, 23-2-616 through 23-2-619” to “23-2-614 through 23-2-619” - style.
- 23-2-642 In (1), (2), (3) (two places), changed “23-2-614, 23-2-615, 23-2-616 through 23-2-619” to “23-2-614 through 23-2-619” - style.
- 23-2-644 Changed “23-2-614, 23-2-615, 23-2-616 through 23-2-619” to “23-2-614 through 23-2-619” - style.
- 23-2-652 In (1), changed “23-2-601(10)” to “23-2-601(11)” - the code commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 138, Ch. 114, L. 2003.
- 23-2-818 In (7), changed “[section 3]” to “61-1-603”.

TITLE 25

- 25-1-201 In (2), changed “subsections (3), (5), and (6)” to “subsections (3) and (5) through (7)” - the code commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to 1-11-101(2).
- 25-33-301 In (3), changed “[section 8]” to “3-10-115”.

TITLE 27

- 27-1-434 In (1), (6), changed “[section 2]” to “45-8-217”; in (1), changed “prosecutor may file petition” to “prosecutor may file a petition” - grammar.
- 27-2-208 In (1), changed “[section 2(1)]” to “70-19-427(1)”.
- 27-12-206 In (3), changed “[section 2]” to “37-1-138”.

TITLE 28

- 28-2-2103 In (1)(a), (1)(b), (1)(f), changed “[section 2]” to “28-2-2115” - the code commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 138, Ch. 114, L. 2003; in (1)(d), changed “owner may only withhold an amount from a payment” to “owner may withhold from a payment only an amount” - grammar.
- 28-2-2117 In (3)(a), changed “section 28-2-2103” to “28-2-2103” - style.

TITLE 30

- 30-13-301 In (10)(a), changed “impracticable, when it is placed” to “impracticable, it is placed” - to reflect outlining of subsection (10)(a).
- 30-13-313 In (4), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “July 1, 2003”.
- 30-14-1601 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 6]” to “this part”; in (1), changed “telephone service which permits” to “telephone service that permits” - grammar.
- 30-14-1602 Changed “[section 3]” to “30-14-1603”.
- 30-14-1603 In (1), changed “department must have” to “department shall have” - grammar; in (2), changed “[sections 1 through 6]” to “this part”; in (4), changed “[section 2]” to “30-14-1602” and changed “[section 5]” to “30-14-1605”.
- 30-14-1605 In (1)(a), (1)(c), (3), (4), (8), changed “[section 2 or 4]” to “30-14-1602 or 30-14-1604”; in (2), changed “[section 4]” to “30-14-1604”; in (7), changed “[sections 1 through 6]” to “this part”.
- 30-14-1606 In (1), changed “[sections 1 through 6]” to “this part”; in (2), changed “[section 5]” to “30-14-1605”.
- 30-16-301 In (1) (two places), changed “[sections 11 through 15], [section 17]” to “50-57-201 through 50-57-206, 50-57-208”.

TITLE 32

- 32-1-102 In (7), changed “[section 1]” to “32-1-115”.
- 32-1-402 In (1)(a), (4)(a), changed “[section 1]” to “32-1-115”.
- 32-3-106 Changed “[section 1]” to “32-1-115”.
- 32-3-205 In (4)(b), changed “[section 10]” to “32-3-212”.
- 32-3-611 In (4), changed “[section 11]” to “32-3-207”.
- 32-9-101 In (1), changed “[Sections 1 through 22]” to “This part”.
- 32-9-102 Changed “[sections 1 through 22]” to “this part”.
- 32-9-103 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 22]” to “this part”.
- 32-9-104 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 22]” to “this part”.
- 32-9-108 In two places, changed “[sections 1 through 22]” to “this part” and changed “[section 8]” to “32-9-111”.
- 32-9-109 In (1), changed “[section 8]” to “32-9-111”.
- 32-9-110 In (1), changed “[section 8]” to “32-9-111”; in (2)(a), changed “[sections 1 through 22]” to “this part”.
- 32-9-111 Changed “[section 6]” to “32-9-109” and changed “[section 7]” to “32-9-110”.
- 32-9-115 In (1)(c), changed “[section 15]” to “32-9-123”.

- 32-9-116 In (3), changed “[sections 1 through 22]” to “this part”.
 32-9-117 In (3), changed “[section 12]” to “32-9-118”; in (4), changed “[sections 1 through 22]” to “this part”.
 32-9-122 In (2), changed “[sections 1 through 22]” to “this part”.
 32-9-123 In (1), changed “[sections 1 through 22]” to “this part”.
 32-9-124 In (2), changed “[sections 1 through 22]” to “this part”.
 32-9-126 In (1), changed “[sections 1 through 22]” to “this part”.
 32-9-130 In (1), (3), changed “[sections 1 through 22]” to “this part”.
 32-9-131 Changed “[sections 1 through 22]” to “this part”.
 32-9-132 In (1) (three places), (3), changed “[sections 1 through 22]” to “this part”.
 32-9-133 In (2) (two places), changed “[sections 1 through 22]” to “this part”.

TITLE 33

- 33-2-305 In (1), changed “surplus lines insurance license” to “surplus lines insurance producer’s license” - the code commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 138, Ch. 114, L. 2003.
 33-2-724 In (1), changed “[sections 1 through 5]” to “Title 7, chapter 21, part 37” (the prior reference contains less material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference) and changed “[section 5]” to “7-21-3710”.
 33-3-441 In (2), changed “person’s acquiring” to “person acquiring” - grammar.
 33-3-450 Changed “[sections 1 through 4]” to “33-3-450 through 33-3-453”.
 33-3-453 In (1), changed “[sections 1 through 4]” to “33-3-450 through 33-3-453”.
 33-15-1101 In (1)(b), changed “[section 2]” to “33-15-1108”.
 33-17-211 In (1)(i), changed “[section 2]” to “33-17-220”.
 33-17-1501 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 5]” to “this part”.
 33-17-1502 In (2), changed “[section 3]” to “33-17-1503”; in (4), changed “[sections 1 through 5]” to “this part”.
 33-19-105 Changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “April 17, 2003”.
 33-19-301 In (2)(b), changed “licensee must provide” to “licensee shall provide” - grammar.
 33-20-701 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 5]” to “this part”.
 33-20-702 In (2), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “April 24, 2003” and changed “[sections 1 through 5]” to “this part”.
 33-20-704 In (1), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “April 24, 2003”; in (2)(b), changed “[section 5]” to “33-20-705”.
 33-20-705 In four places, changed “[sections 3 and 4]” to “33-20-703 and 33-20-704” and changed “[sections 1 through 5]” to “this part”.
 33-22-142 In (1)(b), changed “[section 2]” to “33-22-530”.
 33-22-262 In (1)(c), changed “[section 1(2)]” to “33-22-261(2)”.
 33-22-263 In (2), changed “[section 2]” to “33-22-262”.
 33-22-301 (Temporary version) In (1), (3), changed “[section 2]” to “33-22-262”.
 33-22-706 (Temporary version) In (1), changed “[section 2(3)]” to “33-22-262(3)” and changed “[section 2(4)]” to “33-22-262(4)”.
 33-28-101 In (16), changed “[section 4]” to “33-28-304”; in (20), changed “[sections 1 and 2]” to “33-28-301 and 33-28-302”.
 33-28-105 In (9), changed “[section 6]” to “33-28-306”.
 33-28-207 In (1), changed “[section 7]” to “33-1-235”.
 33-30-1001 (Temporary version) Changed “[section 2]” to “33-22-262”.
 33-31-111 (Temporary version) In (6)(d), (7), changed “[section 2]” to “33-22-262”.
 33-31-202 (Temporary version) In (1)(b), changed “[section 2]” to “33-22-262”.
 33-31-301 (Temporary version) In (3)(e), (3)(g), (5)(a), (5)(b), changed “[section 2]” to “33-22-262”.
 33-36-201 (Temporary version) In (1), changed “[section 2]” to “33-22-262”.
 33-36-205 (Temporary version) In (6), changed “[sections 1 through 3]” to “33-22-261 through 33-22-263”.

TITLE 35

- 35-1-217 In (7), changed “[section 1]” to “35-1-1315”.

TITLE 37

- 37-1-105 Changed “[section 2]” to “37-1-138”.
 37-1-136 In (1), changed “[section 2]” to “37-1-138”.
 37-1-401 In (4)(a), (5)(a), changed “chapter 35 or 72, or [sections 1 through 20]” to “chapter 35, 72, or 76”.
 37-3-103 In (1)(l), changed “[section 5]” to “37-3-104”.
 37-3-313 In (3), changed “[section 2]” to “37-1-138”.
 37-3-346 In (4), changed “[section 2]” to “37-1-138”.
 37-4-307 In (3)(a), changed “[section 2]” to “37-1-138”.
 37-4-406 In (3), changed “[section 2]” to “37-1-138”.
 37-5-307 In (3), changed “[section 2]” to “37-1-138”.
 37-6-304 In (6), changed “[section 2]” to “37-1-138”.
 37-7-103 In (8), changed “[sections 1 through 6]” to “Title 37, chapter 18, part 6”.
 37-7-303 In (2), changed “[section 2]” to “37-1-138”.

- 37-8-431 In (6), changed “[section 2]” to “37-1-138”.
 37-9-305 Changed “[section 2]” to “37-1-138”.
 37-10-307 In (2), changed “[section 2]” to “37-1-138”.
 37-11-201 In (2)(d), changed “[section 2]” to “37-1-138”.
 37-11-308 Changed “[section 2]” to “37-1-138”.
 37-12-307 In introduction, changed “[section 2]” to “37-1-138”.
 37-13-306 Changed “[section 2 of House Bill No. 285]” to “37-1-138”.
 37-14-301 In (3), changed “[section 3]” to “37-14-313”.
 37-14-310 In (4), changed “[section 2]” to “37-1-138”.
 37-15-308 In (1), (4), (8), changed “[section 2]” to “37-1-138”.
 37-16-407 In (4), changed “[section 2]” to “37-1-138”.
 37-17-306 In (3), changed “[section 2]” to “37-1-138”.
 37-17-307 In (1), changed “[section 2]” to “37-1-138”.
 37-18-104 In (8), changed “[sections 1 through 6]” to “part 6 of this chapter”.
 37-18-307 In (3), changed “[section 2]” to “37-1-138”.
 37-18-601 Changed “[sections 1 through 6]” to “this part”.
 37-18-602 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 6]” to “this part”; in (5), changed “any other legal entity” to “other legal entity” - grammar.
 37-18-603 In (6), changed “[sections 1 through 6]” to “this part”.
 37-18-606 In two places, changed “[sections 1 through 6]” to “this part”.
 37-19-306 In (3), changed “[section 2]” to “37-1-138”.
 37-20-302 In (6), changed “[section 2]” to “37-1-138”.
 37-21-302 In (2)(c), changed “[section 2]” to “37-1-138”.
 37-22-304 In (5), changed “[section 2]” to “37-1-138”.
 37-23-205 In (6), changed “[section 2]” to “37-1-138”.
 37-24-103 In (7), changed “person licensed” to “person who is licensed” - grammar; in (10), changed “[section 4(2)]” to “37-24-108(2)”.
 37-24-107 In introduction, changed “[section 4]” to “37-24-108”; in (1), changed “[section 4(2)]” to “37-24-108(2)”.
 37-24-109 Changed “[section 4(2)]” to “37-24-108(2)”.
 37-24-308 In (2), changed “[section 2]” to “37-1-138”.
 37-25-307 In (4), changed “[section 2]” to “37-1-138”.
 37-26-201 In (10), changed “[section 2]” to “37-1-138”.
 37-27-105 In (3)(e), changed “[section 2]” to “37-1-138”.
 37-28-203 In (1), changed “[section 2]” to “37-1-138”.
 37-29-306 In (3), changed “[section 2]” to “37-1-138”.
 37-31-322 In (3), changed “[section 2]” to “37-1-138”.
 37-32-305 In (5), changed “[section 2]” to “37-1-138”.
 37-34-201 In (3)(d), changed “[section 2]” to “37-1-138”.
 37-35-203 In (6), changed “[section 2]” to “37-1-138”.
 37-40-304 In (4), changed “[section 2]” to “37-1-138”.
 37-42-308 In (6), changed “[section 2]” to “37-1-138”.
 37-43-307 In (3), changed “[section 2]” to “37-1-138”.
 37-43-313 In (3), changed “[section 2]” to “37-1-138”.
 37-47-307 In (4), changed “[section 2]” to “37-1-138”.
 37-50-317 In (4), changed “[section 2]” to “37-1-138”.
 37-51-310 In (1), (4) (two places), changed “[section 2]” to “37-1-138”.
 37-53-103 In (8), changed “[section 2]” to “37-1-138”.
 37-53-203 In (4), changed “[section 2]” to “37-1-138”.
 37-54-202 In (2), changed “real estate appraiser trainee” to “real estate appraisal trainee” - to reflect defined term; in (2)(c), changed “must provide” to “shall provide” - grammar.
 37-54-211 In (3), changed “[section 2]” to “37-1-138”.
 37-54-311 In (3), changed “[section 2]” to “37-1-138”.
 37-60-312 In (3), changed “[section 2]” to “37-1-138”.
 37-65-306 In (2), changed “[section 2]” to “37-1-138”.
 37-66-307 In (4), changed “[section 2]” to “37-1-138”.
 37-67-315 In (5), changed “[section 2]” to “37-1-138”.
 37-68-310 In (2), changed “[section 2]” to “37-1-138”.
 37-69-307 In (4), changed “[section 2]” to “37-1-138”.
 37-72-306 In (3), changed “[section 2]” to “37-1-138”.
 37-76-101 Changed “[Sections 1 through 20]” to “This chapter”.
 37-76-102 In introduction, (11), changed “[sections 1 through 20]” to “this chapter”.
 37-76-103 In (2), changed “[sections 1 through 20]” to “this chapter”.
 37-76-104 In (1), changed “[section 6 or 8]” to “37-76-106 or 37-76-108”.
 37-76-106 In (1), changed “[section 5(1)]” to “37-76-105(1)” and changed “[section 5(2)]” to “37-76-105(2)”; in (2)(d), changed “[section 14]” to “37-76-117”.
 37-76-107 In (1), changed “[section 6(2)]” to “37-76-106(2)”.
 37-76-109 In (2), changed “[sections 1 through 20]” to “this chapter”.
 37-76-117 In (2)(a), changed “[sections 1 through 20]” to “this chapter”; in (2)(b), changed “[section 13]” to “37-76-116”; in (2)(c), changed “[section 4]” to “37-76-104”.

- 37-76-118 Changed “[section 14]” to “37-76-117”.
 37-76-119 In (1), (2), changed “[sections 1 through 20]” to “this chapter”; in (5), changed “[Sections 1 through 20] are” to “This chapter is”.
 37-76-120 Changed “[sections 1 through 20]” to “this chapter”.
 37-76-121 In two places, changed “[sections 1 through 20]” to “this chapter”.
 37-76-122 Changed “[sections 1 through 20]” to “this chapter”.
 37-76-123 Changed “[sections 1 through 20]” to “this chapter”.

TITLE 39

- 39-11-101 Changed “[Sections 1 through 7]” to “This chapter”.
 39-11-103 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 7]” to “this chapter”; in (3), changed “[section 5]” to “39-11-202”; in (8), changed “[section 6]” to “39-11-203”.
 39-11-201 In (2), (4)(b), changed “[section 5]” to “39-11-202”.
 39-11-202 In (1), changed “[section 4]” to “39-11-201”; in (4)(d), (8)(a)(ii), changed “[section 6]” to “39-11-203”.
 39-11-203 In introduction, changed “[section 5]” to “39-11-202”; in (2), (5), changed “[section 7]” to “39-11-204”.
 39-11-204 Changed “[section 5]” to “39-11-202”.
 39-29-101 In (9)(c), changed “6 years service” to “6 years of service” - grammar.
 39-71-611 In (3), changed “fees may only be awarded” to “fees may be awarded only” - grammar.
 39-71-612 In (4), changed “fees may only be awarded” to “fees may be awarded only” - grammar
 39-71-911 Changed “[section 10]” to “39-71-920”.
 39-71-2319 Changed “former sections 39-71-2301, 39-71-2302, 39-71-2304 through 39-71-2306, and 39-71-2324 and sections 39-71-2321” to “former 39-71-2301, 39-71-2302, 39-71-2304 through 39-71-2306, and 39-71-2324 and 39-71-2321” - style.

TITLE 41

- 41-3-102 In (17)(a)(iii), changed “child into giving untrue testimony” to “child to give untrue testimony” - grammar; in (18)(a), changed “mean services provided” to “means services provided” - grammar.
 41-3-202 In (5)(c)(ii), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “October 1, 2003”.
 41-3-424 In (2), changed “minimum of six months” to “minimum of 6 months” - style.

TITLE 44

- 44-1-1102 In (3), changed “defendant after” to “defendant” - style; in (3)(a), changed “the required bail” to “after the required bail” - style; in (3)(b), changed “a \$25 administrative fee” to “after a \$25 administrative fee” - style.
 44-5-303 In (5)(a)(iv)(B), changed “defendant whatever portion” to “defendant of whatever portion” - grammar.
 44-5-306 In (1), changed “[section 2]” to “44-5-307”.
 44-5-307 In (1), (2), changed “[section 1]” to “44-5-306”.

TITLE 45

- 45-6-203 In (1), changed “[section 1]” to “15-7-139”.

TITLE 46

- 46-9-302 In (5), changed “defendant after” to “defendant” - style; in (5)(a), changed “the required bail” to “after the required bail” - style; in (5)(b), changed “a \$25 administrative fee” to “after a \$25 administrative fee” - style.
 46-9-401 In (4), changed “defendant after” to “defendant” - style; in (4)(a), changed “the required bail” to “after the required bail” - style; in (4)(b), changed “a \$25 administrative fee” to “after a \$25 administrative fee” - style.
 46-9-503 In (5), changed “appear on his own” to “appear on the defendant’s own” - style.
 46-14-221 In (2)(b), changed “the institution may petition” to “the facility may petition” - the code commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 138, Ch. 114, L. 2003.
 46-17-311 In (1), changed “[section 8]” to “3-10-115”.

TITLE 49

- 49-4-302 In (2)(a), (3), changed “[section 1(3)(b)]” to “61-3-458(3)(b)”.
 49-4-304 In (1), changed “[section 1(3)(b)] or 61-3-332(11)” to “61-3-332(11) or 61-3-458(3)(b)” - style.

TITLE 50

- 50-2-118 In (1), changed “chapters 50 through 53 of this title and [sections 1 through 25]” to “chapters 50 through 53 and 57 of this title” - style.
 50-5-101 In (18)(b), changed “chemical dependency counselors” to “licensed addiction counselors” - the code commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 138, Ch. 114, L. 2003.

- 50-6-203 In (2), changed “[section 2]” to “37-1-138”.
- 50-9-102 In (1), changed “individual licensed” to “individual who is licensed” - grammar.
- 50-10-101 In (1), changed “individual licensed” to “individual who is licensed” - grammar.
- 50-16-802 Changed “[Sections 15 through 24] apply” to “This part applies”.
- 50-16-803 In introduction, changed “[sections 15 through 24]” to “this part”; in (7), changed “[section 22]” to “50-16-816”.
- 50-16-811 In (2), changed “[Sections 15 through 24] do” to “This part does”.
- 50-16-812 In (1), (2), changed “[section 20(1)(b), (1)(d), or (1)(e)]” to “50-16-811(1)(b), (1)(d), or (1)(e)”; in (1), (2), changed “[section 20(1)(h)]” to “50-16-811(1)(h)”; in (2) (two places), (6), changed “[section 20]” to “50-16-811”; in (5), changed “[section 22]” to “50-16-816”.
- 50-16-817 In (1), (2), (3), (4), (6), changed “[sections 15 through 24]” to “this part”; in (7), changed “[section 21]” to “50-16-812”.
- 50-19-405 Changed “[section 23]” to “50-16-817”.
- 50-31-103 In (12)(b)(v), changed “subsections (13)(b)(i) through (13)(b)(iv)” to “subsections (12)(b)(i) through (12)(b)(iv)” - the code commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 138, Ch. 114, L. 2003; in (12)(c), changed “supplement found at 21 U.S.C. 321” to “supplement under 21 U.S.C. 321” - grammar; in (13)(d), changed “subsection (14)(a), (14)(b), or (14)(c)” to “subsection (13)(a), (13)(b), or (13)(c)” - the code commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 138, Ch. 114, L. 2003.
- 50-31-110 Changed “Subsections (5) and (6)” to “Subsections (4) and (5)” - the code commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 138, Ch. 114, L. 2003.
- 50-31-208 In (3), changed “50-31-103(19)” to “50-31-103(18)” - the code commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 138, Ch. 114, L. 2003.
- 50-31-312 In (2), (2)(b), changed “50-31-103(24)” to “50-31-103(23)” - the code commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 138, Ch. 114, L. 2003.
- 50-57-101 Changed “[Sections 1 through 25] provide” to “This chapter provides”.
- 50-57-102 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 25]” to “this chapter”; in (18), changed “human consumption that is done onsite” to “human consumption onsite” - grammar.
- 50-57-103 In (1)(e), changed “[section 25]” to “50-57-305”.
- 50-57-104 Changed “[sections 1 through 25]” to “this chapter”.
- 50-57-106 In two places, changed “[sections 1 through 25]” to “this chapter”.
- 50-57-107 In two places, changed “[sections 1 through 25]” to “this chapter”.
- 50-57-108 In introduction (two places), changed “[sections 1 through 25]” to “this chapter”.
- 50-57-109 In (1) (two places), (2) (two places), changed “[sections 1 through 25]” to “this chapter”; in (2), changed “[sections 7 and 8]” to “50-57-107 and 50-57-108”.
- 50-57-110 In four places, changed “[sections 1 through 25]” to “this chapter”.
- 50-57-201 In (3), changed “[sections 1 through 25]” to “this chapter”.
- 50-57-205 In (1), changed “[section 11(3)]” to “50-57-201(3)”; in (2), changed “[section 15]” to “50-57-206”; in (3)(c), (4), changed “[section 22]” to “50-57-213”.
- 50-57-206 In (2), changed “[sections 1 through 25]” to “this chapter”.
- 50-57-207 In (1), changed “[section 13]” to “50-57-205”.
- 50-57-209 In (1) (two places), (3) (two places), changed “[sections 1 through 25]” to “this chapter”; in (2), changed “[section 17]” to “50-57-208”.
- 50-57-210 In (1) (two places), changed “[sections 1 through 25]” to “this chapter”; in (2), changed “[section 11(2)]” to “50-57-201(2)”.
- 50-57-213 In two places, changed “[sections 1 through 25]” to “this chapter”.
- 50-57-302 Changed “[sections 1 through 25]” to “this chapter”.
- 50-57-305 In (1) (two places), (1)(b)(i) (two places), (3) (two places), changed “[sections 1 through 25]” to “this chapter”.

TITLE 53

- 53-1-602 In (1)(b), changed “[sections 1 through 8]” to “Title 53, chapter 21, part 10”.
- 53-1-610 Changed “The cost administration” to “The cost of administration” - grammar.
- 53-1-612 In (1), (3), changed “[section 1]” to “53-1-610”.
- 53-4-1011 Changed “[section 2]” to “17-6-606”.
- 53-6-101 In (3)(f), changed “[sections 1 through 8]” to “Title 53, chapter 21, part 10”; in (5), changed “[section 3]” to “53-1-612”.
- 53-6-149 In (2), changed “[section 2]” to “15-66-102”.
- 53-6-1001 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 7]” to “this part”; in (3), (7), changed “[section 2]” to “53-6-1002”.
- 53-6-1002 In (2)(a), (3), (7), changed “[sections 1 through 7]” to “this part”; in (6), changed “[section 3]” to “53-6-1003”.
- 53-6-1003 In (2), changed “[section 2(8)]” to “53-6-1002(8)”.
- 53-6-1010 In (3), changed “[section 2]” to “53-6-1002”.
- 53-6-1012 Changed “[section 2]” to “53-6-1002”.
- 53-20-202 In (5), changed “2-15-2204” to “2-15-1869” - to reflect renumbering.
- 53-20-205 In (4), changed “2-15-2204” to “2-15-1869” - to reflect renumbering.
- 53-21-120 In (2), changed “[section 1]” to “53-21-193”.
- 53-21-127 In (3)(a), changed “[section 1]” to “53-21-193”.

- 53-21-129 In (3), changed “[section 1]” to “53-21-193”.
 53-21-138 In (2)(c), changed “[section 1]” to “53-21-193”.
 53-21-140 In (2), changed “board of visitors” to “board” - to reflect defined term; in (4) (two places), changed “friend of the respondent” to “friend of respondent” - to reflect defined term.
 53-21-193 In (3), changed “[section 1]” to “53-21-194”.
 53-21-1001 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 8]” to “this part”; in (2) (temporary version), (5) (version effective July 1, 2005), changed “[section 4]” to “53-21-1006”.
 53-21-1002 In (10), changed “[section 4]” to “53-21-1006”.
 53-21-1006 In (4), (5)(e), changed “[sections 1 through 8]” to “this part”; in (6), changed “[section 15]” to “Chapter 602, Laws of 2003”.
 53-21-1011 Changed “[Sections 1 through 8]” to “This part”.

TITLE 60

- 60-2-111 In (3), changed “[sections 2 through 4]” to “60-2-135 through 60-2-137”.
 60-2-112 In (5), changed “[sections 2 through 4]” to “60-2-135 through 60-2-137”.
 60-2-134 In introduction, changed “and [sections 1 through 4]” to “60-2-135 through 60-2-137, and this section” - style.
 60-2-135 In (1), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “April 1, 2003”.
 60-2-242 In (1), changed “[section 1]” to “60-1-210”.

TITLE 61

- 61-2-218 In (1), changed “[section 5(2)(f)(i)]” to “61-3-216(2)(f)(i)”; in (2), changed “[section 9(3)]” to “61-3-220(3)”; in (3)(a), changed “[section 5(2)(f)(ii)]” to “61-3-216(2)(f)(ii)”.
 61-2-219 In (4), changed “[section 6(2)]” to “61-3-217(2)”.
 61-3-103 In (1)(a), changed “subsection (5)” to “subsection (8)” - the code commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 138, Ch. 114, L. 2003; in (3), changed “certificate of ownership” to “certificate of title” - the code commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 138, Ch. 114, L. 2003.
 61-3-207 In (2), changed “[section 9]” to “61-3-220”.
 61-3-208 In (2)(b)(i), changed “or a snowmobile” to “or snowmobile” - grammar.
 61-3-212 In (1), changed “[section 12]” to “61-3-223”.
 61-3-303 In (9), changed “[section 2 of House Bill No. 698]” to “2-15-2218”; in (9)(b), changed “subsection (6)(a)” to “subsection (9)(a)” - the code commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 138, Ch. 114, L. 2003.
 61-3-313 In (3), changed “[section 1(3)(b)], 61-3-411, or 61-3-421” to “61-3-411, 61-3-421, or 61-3-458(3)(b)” - style.
 61-3-317 In (2), changed “61-3-303(6)” to “61-3-303(9)” - the code commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 138, Ch. 114, L. 2003.
 61-3-321 In (1)(h), (3), changed “section 1 of House Bill No. 767” to “61-3-415”; in (7)(b)(iii), changed “61-3-332(10)(d)” to “61-3-458(3)(d)” - the code commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 138, Ch. 114, L. 2003; in (8), changed “[section 3]” to “61-3-460”.
 61-3-322 In (3), changed “transportation department” to “department of transportation” - style.
 61-3-332 In (3)(b), changed “61-3-303(6)” to “61-3-303(9)” - the code commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 138, Ch. 114, L. 2003; in (10)(c)(i), changed “61-3-435” to “61-3-453” (the code commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to 1-11-101(2)) and changed “subsection (10)(f)(i) proof” to “subsection (10)(f)(i) and proof” (grammar).
 61-3-407 Changed “[section 1(3)]” to “61-3-458(3)”.
 61-3-412 In (1), (2) (two places), (2)(c), changed “[section 2]” to “61-3-413”; in (2)(d), changed “in the case of general transportation collector’s item applications” to “in the case of a general transportation collector’s item application” - grammar.
 61-3-413 In (1), changed “25 years old or older that is” to “25 years old or older and that is” - grammar.
 61-3-426 In (1), changed “[section 1(3)]” to “61-3-458(3)”; in (3), changed “[section 1(3)] or 61-3-332(11)” to “61-3-332(11) or 61-3-458(3)” - style.
 61-3-455 Changed “[section 1] or [section 3]” to “61-3-458 or 61-3-460” and changed “[section 1], or [section 3]” to “61-3-458, or 61-3-460”.
 61-3-458 In (3)(a), (4), changed “[section 2]” to “61-3-459” and changed “[section 3]” to “61-3-460”.
 61-3-459 In (1), changed “[section 3]” to “61-3-460”, changed “[section 1(3)]” to “61-3-458(3)”, and changed “must pay \$10” to “shall pay \$10” - grammar.
 61-3-460 In (1), (2)(c), changed “[section 2]” to “61-3-459”; in (2)(c), changed “spouse must pay” to “spouse shall pay” - grammar.
 61-3-479 In (4), changed “61-3-332(10)(g)” to “61-3-332(11)(g)” - the code commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 138, Ch. 114, L. 2003.
 61-3-527 In (2), changed “section 1 of House Bill No. 767” to “61-3-415”.
 61-3-560 In (2)(b), changed “[section 3]” to “61-3-460”.
 61-3-562 In (1)(a)(i), changed “15-1-122(3)(b)” to “15-1-122(3)(a)” - the code commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to 1-11-101(2); in (1)(c)(i), changed “61-3-332(10)(a)(i)” to “61-3-458(2)(b)” - the code commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec.

- 138, Ch. 114, L. 2003; in (1)(c)(ii), changed “61-3-332(10)(b)” to “61-3-458(2)(c)” - the code commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 138, Ch. 114, L. 2003; in (10)(c)(iii), changed “61-3-322(10)(g)” to “61-3-332(11)” - the code commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 138, Ch. 114, L. 2003.
- 61-4-109 In (2), changed “by the department or a compliance specialist, upon behalf of the department” to “by the department or by a compliance specialist on behalf of the department” - grammar.
- 61-4-111 In (2)(b)(ii), changed “[section 10]” to “61-3-221”; in (4)(b), changed “[section 5(2)(f)]” to “61-3-216(2)(f)”.
- 61-4-112 In (2), changed “[section 5(2)(f)]” to “61-3-216(2)(f)”.
- 61-5-216 Changed “[section 1]” to “61-5-218”.
- 61-5-219 In (1), changed “[section 1 of House Bill No. 215]” to “61-5-218”.
- 61-5-301 In (5), changed “[sections 1 and 2]” to “72-17-105 and 72-17-106”.
- 61-8-303 In (5), changed “in this section and in 61-8-312” to “in 61-8-312 and in this section” - style.
- 61-8-328 In (4), changed “or a roadway” to “or roadway” - grammar.
- 61-8-331 In (2)(d), changed “line which separates” to “line that separates” - style.
- 61-8-347 In (1)(c), changed “[section 1]” to “69-14-620”.
- 61-8-402 In (6)(b)(i), changed “one-year period” to “1-year period” - style.
- 61-8-908 In (3)(a), (12), changed “[section 4]” to “61-8-912”.
- 61-9-426 In (4), changed “[section 2]” to “61-9-427”.
- 61-9-427 In (1), (2) changed “[section 1]” to “61-9-426”; in (2), changed “equipment that have refrigerants” to “equipment that has refrigerants” (grammar) and changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “April 18, 2003”.
- 61-9-521 Changed “[section 1]” to “61-9-321”.
- 61-11-105 In (5)(a), changed “fee of eight cents” to “fee of 8 cents” - style; in (6), changed “subsection (5) and 61-11-510(3)” to “61-11-510(3) and subsection (5) of this section” - style.
- 61-11-510 In (3)(c), changed “61-11-105(5)(b) subsection (3)(b) of this section” to “61-11-105(5)(b) and subsection (3)(b) of this section” - grammar.

TITLE 69

- 69-1-114 In (2), (3) (two places), changed “[section 3(7)]” to “69-8-421(7)”.
- 69-3-302 In (1), (2), changed “[section 1]” to “69-3-308”.
- 69-3-303 In (1), changed “[section 1]” to “69-3-308”.
- 69-3-803 In (10)(a), changed “[section 2]” to “69-3-815”; in (17), changed “that does not originate” to “that do not originate” - grammar.
- 69-3-829 In (2), changed “[section 3]” to “69-3-830”.
- 69-3-832 Changed “69-3-831, 69-3-833 through 69-3-839, [sections 2 and 3], and this section” to “69-3-829 through 69-3-839” - style.
- 69-3-861 In introduction, changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “August 20, 2002”.
- 69-4-603 In (7), changed “wire, cable, or pole” to “wires, cables, or poles” - for consistency.
- 69-8-201 In (2)(b), (3)(c), (4)(d), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “July 1, 2003”.
- 69-8-210 In (2), changed “[sections 1 and 2]” to “69-8-419 and 69-8-420”; in (3)(a), changed “for a term not more” to “for a term of not more” - grammar.
- 69-8-215 In (1)(b), (2)(a)(ii), changed “directors of a predecessor” to “directors of the predecessor” - grammar; in (2)(b)(iii), (2)(b)(iv), changed “the predecessor in interest” to “a predecessor in interest” - grammar.
- 69-8-402 In (8), changed “[section 3]” to “5-5-230”.
- 69-8-408 In (4)(b)(i), changed “is justification” to “are justification” - grammar.
- 69-8-420 In (1), (2) (two places), (3)(c)(i), changed “[section 1]” to “69-8-419”.
- 69-8-421 In (2)(c) (two places), (3)(c)(ii) (two places), changed “[section 1]” to “69-8-419”.
- 69-14-115 In (2), changed “the the results of the efforts” to “the results of the efforts” - grammar.
- 69-14-562 In (1)(d), changed “[section 1]” to “69-14-620”.
- 69-14-610 In (2) (two places), changed “[section 1]” to “69-14-620”.

TITLE 70

- 70-16-302 (Version effective March 1, 2004) In (1), changed “[section 1]” to “77-1-815”.
- 70-16-701 Changed “[Sections 1 through 3]” to “This part”.
- 70-16-702 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 3]” to “this part”.
- 70-19-426 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 3]” to “70-19-427, 70-19-428, and this section” - style.
- 70-19-427 In (6), changed “under this section and [section 3]” to “under 70-19-428 and this section” - style; in (8), changed “[sections 1 through 3]” to “70-19-426, 70-19-428, and this section” - style.
- 70-19-428 In (1), (1)(a), changed “[section 2]” to “70-19-427”; in (2), changed “[Sections 1 through 3]” to “Sections 70-19-426, 70-19-427, and this section”.
- 70-30-102 In (16), changed “[section 1]” to “10-2-604”.
- 70-31-301 In (2), changed “owner or or the owner’s designated representative” to “owner or the owner’s designated representative” - grammar.

TITLE 72

- 72-17-201 In (5), changed “donor, donor’s family” to “donor or the donor’s family” - grammar; in (6)(b), changed “[sections 1 and 2]” to “72-17-105 and 72-17-106”.
- 72-34-113 In (3), changed “[section 8]” to “72-34-609”.
- 72-34-114 In (4), changed “[sections 1 through 9] and 72-34-104” to “Title 72, chapter 34, part 6”.
- 72-34-421 Changed “[Sections 1 through 33]” to “This part”.
- 72-34-422 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 33]” to “this part”; in (3), changed “[sections 13 through 27]” to “72-34-433 through 72-34-447”.
- 72-34-423 In (1), (1)(a), (1)(b) (two places), (1)(c), (1)(d), (2) (three places), changed “[sections 1 through 33]” to “this part”; in (2), changed “[section 4(1)]” to “72-34-424(1)”.
- 72-34-424 In (1)(a), changed “investor rule [section 3 of LC 1497]” to “investor rule under 72-34-603” - grammar; in (1)(c), changed “[section 3(1)]” to “72-34-423(1)” and changed “[section 3(2)]” to “72-34-423(2)”; in (8), changed “[sections 1 through 33]” to “this part”.
- 72-34-425 In (1), (6), changed “[sections 1 through 33]” to “this part”.
- 72-34-426 Changed “[section 4]” to “72-34-424”.
- 72-34-427 Changed “[Sections 1 through 33] apply” to “This part applies”, changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “October 1, 2003”, and changed “[sections 1 through 33]” to “this part”.
- 72-34-428 In (1)(b), changed “[section 27]” to “72-34-447”; in (3), changed “[sections 1 through 33]” to “this part”; in (4), changed “[section 9]” to “72-34-429”.
- 72-34-429 In (1), changed “[section 8(4)]” to “72-34-428(4)”.
- 72-34-431 In (1), changed “[section 8(1)]” to “72-34-428(1)”; in (3), changed “[sections 1 through 33]” to “this part” and changed “[section 13]” to “72-34-433”.
- 72-34-433 In (1), changed “[section 14]” to “72-34-434”, changed “[section 15]” to “72-34-435”, and changed “[section 27]” to “72-34-447”.
- 72-34-435 In (3)(g), changed “[section 26]” to “72-34-446”.
- 72-34-436 In (2), changed “[sections 13 through 15], [sections 16 through 19], and [sections 20 through 27]” to “72-34-433 through 72-34-447”; in (3), changed “[section 29(1)(g)]” to “72-34-449(1)(g)”; in (5), changed “must distribute income” to “is required to distribute income” - grammar; in (6), changed “[sections 20 through 27]” to “72-34-440 through 72-34-447”.
- 72-34-437 Changed “[section 15]” to “72-34-435”.
- 72-34-438 In (3), changed “[section 21, 22, 23, 24, 26, or 27]” to “72-34-441, 72-34-442, 72-34-443, 72-34-444, 72-34-446, or 72-34-447”.
- 72-34-439 In (2), changed “[section 15]” to “72-34-435”; in (3), changed “[section 21]” to “72-34-441”.
- 72-34-440 In (1), changed “[section 21, 22, 23, 24, or 27]” to “72-34-441, 72-34-442, 72-34-443, 72-34-444, or 72-34-447”, changed “[section 4(2)]” to “72-34-424(2)”, changed “[section 4(3)]” to “72-34-424(3)”, and changed “[section 4(4) and (5)]” to “72-34-424(4) and (5)”.
- 72-34-441 In (5), changed “[section 22]” to “72-34-442”.
- 72-34-442 In (1), changed “[section 21]” to “72-34-441”, changed “[section 23]” to “72-34-443”, changed “[section 24]” to “72-34-444”, changed “[section 26]” to “72-34-446”, changed “[section 27]” to “72-34-447”, and changed “[section 30]” to “72-34-450”.
- 72-34-443 In (3), changed “[Sections 1 through 33] apply” to “This part applies”.
- 72-34-444 In (3), changed “[Sections 1 through 33] apply” to “This part applies”.
- 72-34-445 In (1), changed “[section 4]” to “72-34-424” and changed “[section 4(1)]” to “72-34-424(1)”.
- 72-34-446 In (2), changed “[section 15]” to “72-34-435”.
- 72-34-447 In (1), changed “[section 13 or 21]” to “72-34-433 or 72-34-441”.
- 72-34-448 In introduction, changed “[section 8(3)(b) or 8(3)(c)]” to “72-34-428(3)(b) or (3)(c)”.
- 72-34-449 In (1)(a), changed “[section 28(1) and (2)]” to “72-34-448(1) and (2)”; in (1)(e), changed “[section 28(4)]” to “72-34-448(4)”.
- 72-34-450 In (2)(c), changed “[section 15]” to “72-34-435”.
- 72-34-451 In (2)(e), changed “[section 29(1)(g)]” to “72-34-449(1)(g)”.
- 72-34-601 Changed “[Sections 1 through 9] and 72-34-104 constitute” to “This part constitutes”.
- 72-34-603 In (5), changed “[sections 1 through 9] and 72-34-104” to “this part”.
- 72-34-606 Changed “[sections 1 through 9] and 72-34-104” to “this part”.
- 72-34-610 Changed “[sections 1 through 9] and 72-34-104” to “this part”.

TITLE 75

- 75-2-211 In (2), changed “[section 7]” to “75-2-234”; in (12)(b) (version effective July 1, 2005), changed “subsection (13)(a)” to “subsection (12)(a)” - the code commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 138, Ch. 114, L. 2003.
- 75-7-303 In (2), changed “2-15-213” to “2-15-3330” - to reflect renumbering.
- 75-10-622 In (2), changed “[section 5]” to “75-10-631”.
- 75-10-701 In (13), changed “75-10-752” to “75-10-751” - the code commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 138, Ch. 114, L. 2003.
- 75-10-715 In (1), changed “75-10-752” to “75-10-751” - the code commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 138, Ch. 114, L. 2003.
- 75-10-719 In (7)(b), (7)(c)(i), (7)(c)(ii), (8), changed “75-10-752” to “75-10-751” - the code commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 138, Ch. 114, L. 2003.

- 75-10-742 Changed “75-10-752” to “75-10-751” - the code commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 138, Ch. 114, L. 2003.
- 75-10-743 In (1), (6)(a), (6)(a)(ii), changed “75-10-752” to “75-10-751” - the code commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 138, Ch. 114, L. 2003; in (2)(d), changed “[section 1]” to “15-36-331”; in (7)(a), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “August 21, 2002”.
- 75-10-744 In (1), (2), (5), changed “75-10-752” to “75-10-751” - the code commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 138, Ch. 114, L. 2003.
- 75-10-745 In (6), changed “75-10-752” to “75-10-751” - the code commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 138, Ch. 114, L. 2003.
- 75-11-318 In (4)(c), changed “[section 4]” to “75-11-312”.
- 75-11-509 In (10), changed “it must have a written notice” to “it shall have a written notice” - grammar.
- 75-20-102 In (3), changed “a electric transmission facility” to “an electric transmission facility” - grammar.

TITLE 76

- 76-2-117 Changed “Title 76, chapter 2, part 1” to “this part” - style.
- 76-13-111 In (1), changed “detection, suppression” to “detection, and suppression” - grammar.
- 76-15-904 In (2), changed “[section 1]” to “15-36-331”.

TITLE 77

- 77-1-106 (Version effective March 1, 2004) In (2), (3), changed “[section 1]” to “77-1-815”.
- 77-1-801 (Version effective March 1, 2004) In (3), changed “[section 1]” to “77-1-815”.
- 77-1-802 (Version effective March 1, 2004) In (1), changed “[section 1]” to “77-1-815”.
- 77-1-808 (Version effective March 1, 2004) In (2)(b), changed “[section 1]” to “77-1-815”.
- 77-1-902 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 12]” to “this part”.
- 77-1-905 In (2), changed “[sections 1 through 12]” to “this part”.
- 77-1-909 Changed “[sections 1 through 12]” to “this part”.
- 77-1-912 In (3), changed “[sections 1 through 12]” to “this part”.
- 77-2-306 In (5), changed “state shall have the right” to “state has the right” - grammar.
- 77-2-337 In (1), (3)(a), changed “[section 12]” to “77-2-362”; in (3)(a), (3)(b), changed “[sections 11 through 17]” to “77-2-361 through 77-2-367” and changed “[sections 12 and 14]” to “77-2-362 and 77-2-364”.
- 77-2-361 In introduction, changed “[sections 11 through 17]” to “77-2-361 through 77-2-367” .
- 77-2-362 In (1), (2)(a), changed “[sections 11 through 17]” to “77-2-361 through 77-2-367”.
- 77-2-363 In (1), (2)(b), changed “[section 14]” to “77-2-364”.
- 77-2-364 In (4), (5), changed “[sections 11 through 17]” to “77-2-361 through 77-2-367”; in (4), changed “[section 13]” to “77-2-363”.
- 77-2-365 Changed “[sections 11 through 17]” to “77-2-361 through 77-2-367”.
- 77-2-366 In (1), changed “[sections 11 through 17]” to “77-2-361 through 77-2-367”, changed “[section 14]” to “77-2-364”, and changed “[section 12(2)(d)]” to “77-2-362(2)(d)”.

TITLE 80

- 80-6-303 In (1)(a), changed “[section 1]” to “80-6-315”.

TITLE 81

- 81-2-120 In (1)(c), changed “[section 1]” to “87-2-730”.

TITLE 82

- 82-4-222 In (6), (7), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “January 1, 2004”.
- 82-11-135 Changed “[section 1]” to “15-36-331”.
- 82-11-174 Changed “85-2-521” to “82-11-175” - to reflect renumbering.
- 82-11-175 In (3)(a) (two places), changed “this chapter” to “Title 85, chapter 2” - to reflect renumbering.

TITLE 85

- 85-2-310 In (4)(c)(iii), changed “cubic feet a second” to “cubic feet per second” - to reflect defined term.
- 85-2-505 In (1)(e), changed “85-2-521(2)(b)” to “82-11-175(2)(b)” - to reflect renumbering.
- 85-20-801 In Article V, D, second paragraph, changed “__ day of __, 19 __” to “1st day of February, 2000”.
- 85-20-1001 In introduction, changed “[date of filing]” to “April 16, 2001”.

TITLE 87

- 87-1-201 In (9)(a)(iii), changed “[section 2]” to “87-1-322” and changed “[section 3]” to “87-1-323”.
- 87-1-216 In (2)(c), (4), changed “[section 1]” to “87-2-730”.
- 87-1-301 In (1)(h), changed “[section 2]” to “87-1-322” and changed “[section 3]” to “87-1-323”; in (4)(b)(iii), changed “[sections 1 through 5]” to “87-1-321 through 87-1-325”.
- 87-1-321 Changed “[sections 1 through 5]” to “87-1-321 through 87-1-325”.

- 87-1-323 In (1), changed “[section 2]” to “87-1-322”.
- 87-1-324 Changed “[sections 1 through 5]” to “87-1-321 through 87-1-325”.
- 87-1-325 In (1), changed “[sections 1 through 5]” to “87-1-321 through 87-1-325”.
- 87-1-601 In (9)(a), (9)(b) (two places), changed “[section 1]” to “10-3-801”.
- 87-2-501 In (2)(b), (2)(c), (5), changed “[sections 1 through 5]” to “87-1-321 through 87-1-325”.
- 87-2-513 In (3), changed “[sections 1 through 5]” to “87-1-321 through 87-1-325”.
- 87-5-702 In (1), changed “[section 3]” to “87-5-707” and changed “[section 1(2)]” to “87-5-705(2)”; in (8) (two places), changed “[section 2]” to “87-5-706”.
- 87-5-704 In (3)(a), changed “[sections 1 through 5]” to “87-5-705 through 87-5-709” and changed “[section 2]” to “87-5-706”; in (3)(b), changed “[section 4]” to “87-5-708”; in (4)(a), changed “[section 1(2)]” to “87-5-705(2)”; in (4)(b), changed “[section 5(2)]” to “87-5-709(2)”.
- 87-5-707 Changed “[section 4]” to “87-5-708”.
- 87-5-709 In (1), changed “[Sections 1 through 5]” to “Sections 87-5-705 through 87-5-708 and this section”; in (2), changed “[sections 1 through 4]” to “87-5-705 through 87-5-708”.
- 87-5-712 In introduction, changed “[section 4]” to “87-5-708”.

TITLE 90

- 90-1-114 In (1), changed “2-15-218, 2-15-219, and 90-1-112 through 90-1-114” to “2-15-218, 2-15-219, 90-1-112, 90-1-113, and this section” - style.
- 90-1-116 In (1)(b), changed “[section 1]” to “2-15-1820”.
- 90-2-1104 In (2)(d), changed “[section 1]” to “15-36-331”.
- 90-5-101 In (4), changed “Family services providers” to “Family services provider” - grammar.